TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cross Country Home Services, Inc.		03/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homeserve plc		
Street Address:	Cable Drive		
City:	Walsall		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WS27BN		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2944609	HOMESERVE
Registration Number:	2103948	HOMESERVE 24

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)739-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5545

dmarks@morganlewis.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Daniel S. Marks

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Daniel S. Marks Name:

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

TRADEMARK REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0133

900163850

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel S. Marks			
Signature:	/Daniel S. Marks/			
Date:	06/04/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Cross Country Home Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principle place of business at 1625 NW 136th Avenue, Suite 200, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33323 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Homeserve plc, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a principal place of business at Cable Drive, Walsall, West Midlands WS2 7BN, England (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the marks HOMESERVE and HOMESERVE 24, the common law rights arising from its use of the HOMESERVE and HOMESERVE 24 marks, and the registrations for and including the HOMESERVE and HOMESERVE 24 marks that are listed on the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and desires to assign any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks along with the associated goodwill to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to obtain all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the associated goodwill throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the associated goodwill, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Signed this day of March 2010.

CROSS COUNTRY HOME SERVICES, INC.

By:

lame ((/wic ox)

Title:

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
HOMESERVE	76/533,616	2,944,609	Registered
HOMESERVE 24	74/717,065	2,103,948	Registered

1917941.1

RECORDED: 06/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0135